## w.ecourtsindia.com

## ITEM NO.12 Virtual Court 1 SECTION X SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.1058/2020 in Writ Petition (C) No.640/2017

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL (PRINCIPAL BENCH) BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49818/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.49817/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 08-07-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv. Applicant(s) Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR\*

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Ld. AG

Mr. R. Bala, Sr. ADV Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv. Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms./Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the instant application along with M.A. No.1152/2020 in W.P.(C) No.279/2017 after four weeks.

The respondent – Union of India is directed to serve a copy of the application being M.A. No.1152/2020 in W.P.(C) No.279/2017, upon the present applicant forthwith.

As prayed for, the parties are allowed to file their respective reply affidavits in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

<sup>\*</sup>Appearance slip not submitted by the counsel