## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).905-915/2020

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

REVENUE BAR ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.79263/2020-EX-PARTE STAY )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9587-9588/2020 (XII)

Date: 20-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Ld. AG

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv. Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AoR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T. P.(Civil) Nos.905-915/2020

Issue notice returnable on 7.9.2020.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by e-mail.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to serve the advocates who appeared for the respondents in the High Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 9587-9588/2020

List on 24.8.2020.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master