

ITEM NO.20

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 905-915/2020

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE BAR ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.79263/2020-EX-PARTE STAY[ONLY SLP (C) NO. 9587-9588/2020 TO LISTED ON 07.09.2020 AGAINST THIS MATTER.][TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH M.A.NO.1152/2020])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9587-9588/2020 (XII)

Date : 07-09-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For the parties:

Mr.S.V.Raju, ASG
Mr.BalbirSingh, ASG
Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms.Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms.Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr.Manan Popli, Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhalli, Adv.
Mr. I.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Bali, Adv.
Ms. Spriha Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Seshachary Komanduri, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Misra, Sr. Adv.
Sriram Parakkat AOR

M.S Vishnu Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Sarath Janardhanan, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 15.9.2020.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file
written note of submissions, in the meanwhile.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master